DON HONORIO VENTURA STATE UNIVERSITY
Mexico Campus

Republic of the Philippines

Office of Student Welfare and Formation
HEALTH SERVICES UNIT

SUMMARY OF MEDICAL CASES JANUARY TO DECEMBER 2024

CATEGORY

JANUARY

FEBRUARY

MARCH

APRIL

MAY

JUNE

JULY

AUGUST

SEPTEMBER

OCTOBER

NOVEMBER

DECEMBER

TOTAL

. JALIMENTARY SYSTEM

(Nausea, Vomiting, Hyperacidty, Heartburn,
Dyspepsia, Diarrhea, Constipation)

48

60

14

10

22

22

28

27

11

252

- |RESPIRATORY SYSTEM

(Cough, Colds, Fever, Bronchial Asthma,
Difficulty of Breathing)

48

29

32

32

44

30

248

. IMUSCULO-SKELETAL SYSTEM

(Osteoarthritis, Osteochondritis, Muscle and
Joint Spasm, Sprain, Strain, Fracture,
Dislocation)

32

15

76

" INTEGUMENTARY SYSTEM
(Burns, Cuts, Abrasion, Laceration, Puncture,
Minor Surgery, Skin Diseases, Allergies)

10

16

60

URINARY SYSTEM
(Uth

METABOLIC ENDOCRINE SYSTEM
(Diabetes, Hyperthyroidism, Hypothyroidism)

" |CARDIOVASCULAR SYSTEM

(Chest pain, Hypertension, Hypotension,
Arrhythmias, Bradycardia, Tachycardia)

17
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" |[EYES, EARS, NOSE & THROAT

DISORDERS

(Sty, Fungal or Bacterial Infection, Foreign
body,

Vertigo, Otitis Media/Externa, Sinusitis,
Epistaxis, Pharyngitis, Laryngitis,
Tonsillitis)

28

COMMUNICABLE DISEASES
(Conjunctivitis, Boils, Measles, Chicken Pox,
Mumps, Hepatitis, Tuberculosis,
Leptospirosis)

. |BLOOD DISORDERS

(Anemia, Pallor, )

. INEUROLOGICAL DISORDERS

(Hyperventilation, Anxiety attack, Panic Attack,
Headache, Migraine, Syncope, Epilepsy,
Seizure, Insomnia)

4

24

18

12

17

17

16

16

176

. |OB-GYNE CASES

(Dysmenorrhea, Pregnancy, Polycystic
Ovarian Syndrome, Menstrual Disorders)

15

10

51

- IDENTAL CASES

13

. |[PHYSICAL EXAMINATIONS

(Medical Certificate Issued)

42

86

19

146

140

434

. [JREFERRALS

(Laboratory and Diagnostic Test Request,
Specialist)

" JOTHERS

(Height,Weight, Blood Pressure Monitoring)

208

76

41

19

20

122

27

17

22

18

1360

TOTAL

416

329

113

49

208

128

123

146

315

111

36

2720

Prepared by:

LORELEI P. DATU, RN
DMC - Campus Nurse
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Republic of the Philippines
DON HONORIO VENTURA STATE UNIVERSITY
Villa de Bacolor, Pampanga
Office of Student Welfare and Formation
HEALTH SERVICES UNIT
SUMMARY OF MEDICAL CASES OF REGULAR CAMPUSES AND EXTENSION CAMPUS
JANUARY TO DECEMBER 2024
SAN FERNANDO
MEXICO LUBAO STO. TOMAS PORAC CANDABA APALIT
CATEGORY CAMPUS CAMPUS CAMPUS CAMPUS CAMPUS CAMPUS PR TomL
CAMPUS

A. JALIMENTARY SYSTEM

(Nausea, Vomiting, Hyperacidty, Heartburn, Dyspepsia, 252 188 173 76 g5 267 3 1054

Infectious Diarrhea, Constipation)
B. |RESPIRATORY SYSTEM

(Cough, Colds, Fever, Bronchial Asthma, Difficulty of 248 220 166 78 158 370 3 1248

Breathing, Pneumonia)
C. [MUSCULO-SKELETAL SYSTEM

(Osteoarthritis, Osteochondritis, Muscle and Joint Spasm, 76 86 9 42 2 33 0 253

Sprain, Strain, Fracture, Dislocation)
D. JINTEGUMENTARY SYSTEM

(Burns, Cuts, Abrasion, Laceration, Bruise, Puncture, Minor

Surgery, Skin Diseases, Allergies, Infected Wound, Animal 60 140 118 61 1 197 2 649

Bite)
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URINARY SYSTEM
(UTl)

78

75

156

METABOLIC ENDOCRINE SYSTEM
(Diabetes, Hyperthyroidism, Hypothyroidism, Dyslipidemia)

CARDIOVASCULAR SYSTEM
(Chest pain, Hypertension, Hypotension, Arrhythmias,
Bradycardia, Tachycardia)

17

43

13

11

31

115

. |EYES, EARS, NOSE & THROAT DISORDERS

(Sty, Fungal or Bacterial Infection, Foreign body,Vertigo,
Otitis Media/Externa, Sinusitis, Epistaxis, Pharyngitis,
Laryngitis, Tonsillitis, Rhinitis)

28

!

24

14

17

29

183

COMMUNICABLE DISEASES

(Conjunctivitis, Boils, Measles, Chicken Pox,

Mumps, Hepatitis, Tuberculosis, Leptospirosis, COVID
Suspect, Viral Exanthem

22

BLOOD DISORDERS
(Anemia, Pallor, )

NEUROLOGICAL DISORDERS
(Hyperventilation, Anxiety attack, Panic Attack, Headache,
Migraine, Syncope, Dizziness, Epilepsy, Seizure, Insomnia)

176

330

302

103

171

430

1517

OB-GYNE CASES
(Dysmenorrhea, Pregnancy, Polycystic Ovarian Syndrome,
Menstrual Disorders)

51

17

52

35

13

19

188

.|DENTAL CASES

13

34

23

15

26

62

180

. |PHYSICAL EXAMINATIONS

(Medical Certificate/Clearance Issued)

434

546

362

261

954

622

45

3224
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O. |REFERRALS

(Laboratory and Diagnostic Test Request, Specialist) 5 13 2 0 0 1 0 21
P. |OTHERS

(Height,Weight, Blood Pressure Monitoring, Prescription) 1360 601 292 102 249 437 - 3148

TOTAL 2720 2469 1525 801 1779 2584 89 11,967

Prepared by:

Nurse il
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